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Haberdashers' Girls (Herts)     

Royal Masonic (Herts)     

York House (Herts)     

North London Collegiate (Lon)     

High March (Bucks)     

Our Lady's (Bucks)     

Haberdashers' Girls (Herts)     

York House (Herts)     

North London Collegiate (Lon)     

Bishop's Stortford Col (Herts)     

Bishop's Stortford Col (Herts)

10 q*

#

9 Berkhamsted (Herts)     1:14.80

 

Edge Grove (Herts) 1:15.61

7 Grove Road (Herts)     1:11.91 q

8 Beechwood Park (Herts)     1:12.12

5 Bedford Modern (Beds)     1:11.52 q

6 Chesham Prep (Bucks)     1:11.59 q

3 St Albans High (Herts)     1:09.05 q

4 St Helen's (Lon)     1:11.26 q

2 Bedford Girls (Beds)     1:08.34 q

Preliminaries

1     1:07.15 q

Event 2  Open Girls Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay

School  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time

--- Bedford Modern (Beds)     1:11.52 NS

 

6 Grove Road (Herts)     1:11.91 1:13.45

7 Edge Grove (Herts)     1:15.61 1:14.22

4 St Albans High (Herts)     1:09.05 1:09.84

5 Chesham Prep (Bucks)     1:11.59 1:10.62

2 Bedford Girls (Beds)     1:08.34 1:08.52

3 St Helen's (Lon)     1:11.26 1:09.76

Final

1 1:07.15 1:06.35

Event 2  Open Girls Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay

School  Relay Prelim Time Finals Time

--- Abbot's Hill (Herts)     DQ
10.11 Swimmer #4 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches

 

6 Our Lady's (Bucks)     1:35.12 q

4 1:24.81 q

5 High March (Bucks)     1:29.48 q

2 1:14.04 q

3 1:17.67 q

Preliminaries

1 Royal Masonic (Herts)     1:13.85 q

Event 1  Medium Schools Mixed 4x25m Medley Relay

School  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time

 

5 1:29.48 1:27.65

6 1:35.12 1:29.67

3 1:17.67 1:17.41

4 1:24.81 1:21.60

1 1:14.04 1:12.57

2 1:13.85 1:13.74

School  Relay Prelim Time Finals Time

Final

 Event 1  Medium Schools Mixed 4x25m Medley Relay

2023 ESSA E&SE Primary Teams qualifying - 10th March 2023

Results



 

2023 ESSA E&SE Primary Teams qualifying - 10th March 2023

Results

Bishop's Stortford Col (Herts)

Bishop's Stortford Col (Herts)

 

5 St Chris (Herts)     1:21.15

6 St John's CofE (Herts)     1:34.25

3 Charlotte House (Herts)     1:16.08

4 St Hilda's (Herts)     1:17.90

1 Sarratt CofE (Herts)     1:06.99

2 St Francis (Herts)     1:14.07

6.3 Swimmer 1 (Back) Totally submerged at end of leg

 Event 4  Small Schools Mixed 4x25m Freestyle Relay

School  Relay  Finals Time

Final

8 Edge Grove (Herts)     1:34.58 q

--- New Hall (Essex)     DQ

6 Beechwood Park (Herts)     1:27.49 q

7 Bedford Modern (Beds)     1:29.44 q

4 Berkhamsted (Herts)     1:22.14 q

5 Grove Road (Herts)     1:23.22 q

2 The Beacon (Bucks)     1:19.51 q

3 Chesham Prep (Bucks)     1:19.58 q

Preliminaries

1     1:17.50 q

7.5 Swimmer 2 (Breast) More than one fly kick at start of leg

 Event 3  Open Boys Schools 4x25m Medley Relay

School  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time

7 Bedford Modern (Beds)     1:29.44 1:30.49

--- Edge Grove (Herts)     1:34.58 DQ

6 Beechwood Park (Herts)     1:27.49 1:26.81

5 Berkhamsted (Herts)     1:22.14 1:25.40

3 Chesham Prep (Bucks)     1:19.58 1:18.76

4 Grove Road (Herts)     1:23.22 1:23.11

1     1:17.50 1:15.74

2 The Beacon (Bucks)     1:19.51 1:15.89

School  Relay Prelim Time Finals Time

Final

Event 3  Open Boys Schools 4x25m Medley Relay



 

2023 ESSA E&SE Primary Teams qualifying - 10th March 2023

Results

Haberdashers' Girls (Herts)

North London Collegiate (Lon)

Haberdashers' Girls (Herts)

North London Collegiate (Lon)

Bishop's Stortford Col (Herts)

Bishop's Stortford Col (Herts)

10 Edge Grove (Herts)     1:28.83

 

8 Beechwood Park (Herts)     1:25.37 q

9 Berkhamsted (Herts)     1:25.65

6 Chesham Prep (Bucks)     1:24.11 q

7 St Helen's (Lon)     1:24.75 q

4 Grove Road (Herts)     1:23.27 q

5 Bedford Modern (Beds)     1:23.74 q

2 Bedford Girls (Beds)     1:18.92 q

3 St Albans High (Herts)     1:20.93 q

Preliminaries

1     1:17.37 q

10.13 Swimmer 2 (Breast) swam Free incorrect stroke

 Event 6  Open Girls Schools 4x25m Medley Relay

School  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time

7 Beechwood Park (Herts)     1:25.37 1:25.50

--- Grove Road (Herts)     1:23.27 DQ

5 St Albans High (Herts)     1:20.93 1:22.83

6 Bedford Modern (Beds)     1:23.74 1:23.37

4 St Helen's (Lon)     1:24.75 1:22.10

3 Chesham Prep (Bucks)     1:24.11 1:20.77

1     1:17.37 1:16.18

2 Bedford Girls (Beds)     1:18.92 1:17.24

School  Relay Prelim Time Finals Time

Final

 Event 6  Open Girls Schools 4x25m Medley Relay

6 High March (Bucks)     1:18.05 q

7 Our Lady's (Bucks)     1:21.99 q

4     1:16.21 q

5 Abbot's Hill (Herts)     1:17.19 q

2 Royal Masonic (Herts)     1:05.70 q

3 York House (Herts)     1:07.42 q

Preliminaries

1     1:04.28 q

 Event 5  Medium Schools Mixed 4x25m Freestyle Relay

School  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time

6 High March (Bucks)     1:18.05 1:18.38

7 Our Lady's (Bucks)     1:21.99 1:20.87

4 Abbot's Hill (Herts)     1:17.19 1:14.36

5     1:16.21 1:14.62

2 Royal Masonic (Herts)     1:05.70 1:06.04

3 York House (Herts)     1:07.42 1:06.61

Final

1     1:04.28 1:04.37

Event 5  Medium Schools Mixed 4x25m Freestyle Relay

School  Relay Prelim Time Finals Time



 

2023 ESSA E&SE Primary Teams qualifying - 10th March 2023

Results

Bishop's Stortford Col (Herts)

Bishop's Stortford Col (Herts)

5 St Chris (Herts)     1:31.75

6 St John's CofE (Herts)     1:37.76

3 Charlotte House (Herts)     1:27.16

4 St Hilda's (Herts)     1:28.07

1:18.68

10.11 Swimmer #2 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches

 Event 8  Small Schools Mixed 4x25m Medley Relay

School  Relay  Finals Time

Final

1 Sarratt CofE (Herts)     1:15.34

2 St Francis (Herts)     

--- The Beacon (Bucks)     DQ
10.11 Swimmer #4 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches

--- Grove Road (Herts)     DQ

6 Bedford Modern (Beds)     1:21.99 q

7 Edge Grove (Herts)     1:25.61 q

4 Beechwood Park (Herts)     1:16.57 q

5 New Hall (Essex)     1:19.60 q

2 Chesham Prep (Bucks)     1:11.52 q

3 Berkhamsted (Herts)     1:13.30 q

Preliminaries

1     1:06.14 q

Event 7  Open Boys Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay

School  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time

7 Bedford Modern (Beds)     1:21.99 1:23.02

 

5 New Hall (Essex)     1:19.60 1:18.47

6 Edge Grove (Herts)     1:25.61 1:20.17

3 Berkhamsted (Herts)     1:13.30 1:13.28

4 Beechwood Park (Herts)     1:16.57 1:15.30

1     1:06.14 1:05.98

2 Chesham Prep (Bucks)     1:11.52 1:09.59

School  Relay Prelim Time Finals Time

Final

Event 7  Open Boys Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay


